

To:

State of Maryland

Maryland Institute for Emergency Medical Services Systems

> 653 West Pratt Street Baltimore, Maryland 21201-1536

> > Larry Hogan Governor

Clay B. Stamp, NRP Chairman Emergency Medical Services Board

Theodore R. Delbridge, MD, MPH Executive Director

> 410-706-5074 FAX 410-706-4768

Highest Jurisdictional Officials Jurisdictional EMS Medical Directors

From: Timothy Chizmar, MD State EMS Medical Director

Z CX

Date: April 12, 2022

Re: Protocol Review Committee Vacancy – CAREER ALS Clinician

MIEMSS seeks qualified nominees for the "Career ALS Clinician" representative on the Protocol Review Committee. The position has a four year term from date of appointment. Six meetings are held per year at MIEMSS in Baltimore (2nd Wednesday of odd months) with a minimum required attendance of four meetings per year. Virtual meeting links are available for all in-person meetings.

Interested career Advanced Life Support (ALS) candidates should apply to their respective jurisdictional medical director for consideration. Individual providers should <u>not</u> submit applications to MIEMSS directly. Applicants should provide information including:

- 1. Contact information including email address
- 2. Length of time as an ALS clinician
- 3. Unique qualifications (training, instructor qualifications, supervisory positions, any committee service, etc.)
- 4. Any other information that the applicant deems relevant for consideration for this position

The advertisement period will conclude on May 12, 2022. Once the advertisement period ends, Jurisdictional Medical Directors will have 10 calendar days to submit one name to the State EMS Medical Director for consideration (no later than May 22, 2022).

If you have any questions regarding this process, please contact the Office of the Medical Director 410-706-0880.